

AGENDA MONROVIA HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Special Meeting of the Monrovia Historic Preservation Commission
Monrovia City Hall
415 South Ivy Avenue
Wednesday, November 30, 2022 7:30 PM

Staff reports or other written documentation relating to each proposed item of business on the Agenda presented for consideration by the Historic Preservation Commission are on file in the Community Development Department.

CONVENE Chair Zuk

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Commissioner Hansen

ROLL CALL Commissioners Hansen, Houston, Lee, Ramirez, Rekart, Ryan, Chair Zuk

PUBLIC INPUT

At this time, citizens who wish to speak on any City business on the Agenda that is within the purview of the Historic Preservation Commission may approach the podium on a first come, first served bases. Please state your name for the record. By State Law, the Commission may not discuss or vote on items not on the Agenda.

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS

AR-1 <u>Determination of Historic Significance DPR2022-0009</u>
224 South Mayflower Avenue, Thomas Havel, Applicant

Request: Approve the exemption request and determine the historic significance of a residential

building built within the historic period (50 years or older) that is proposed for demolition.

Recommendation: Approve the DPR Form with a Status Code of 6Z

AR-2 Determination of Historic Significance DPR2022-0010

872 West Walnut Avenue, Gil Mars for Bowden, Applicant

Request: Approve the exemption request and determine the historic significance of a residential

building built within the historic period (50 years or older) that is proposed for demolition.

Recommendation: Approve the DPR Form with a Status Code of 6Z

ADJOURNMENT

Only those items on the agenda may be discussed at a special meeting of the Historic Preservation Commission.

<u>NOTE</u>: Decisions of the Historic Preservation Commission may be appealed to the City Council if filed in writing to the City Clerk within ten (10) days. (Note: Appeal Fee Required).

l, Craig Jimenez, Secretary of the Historic Preservation Commission, hereby call a Special Meeting o	of the Commission
at the time and place noted above. I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the	State of California
that the forgoing Agenda was posted at the front entrance of City Hall not less than 24 hours prior to	the meeting.

Craig Jimenez, AICP, Director of Community Development	-	Date